Larry con F A RECORD -	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (494) 19 TR	
	102922694 copy thereof.
Triair Company	Name: Sweepster, L.L.C.
_	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State of Michigan	Street Address: 2800 N. Zeeb Road
☐ OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	City: Dexter State: Michigan Zip:48130
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
	Association General Partnership
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State of Michigan
•	Other
Other Execution Date: January 11, 2005	If assignee is not domiciled in the Untied States, a domestic representative designation is attached Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	Land 1
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,450,367 tached? □ Yes ☒ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and trademarks involved
Name: Andrew J. Heinisch	
Internal Address: 503093	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Company Name: LEYDIG, VOIT & MAYER, LTD.	⊠ Enclosed
Company Ivanic. De 1910, voir a marien, 219.	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 6815 Weaver Road, Suite 300	8. Deposit account number: 12-1216
City: Rockford State: IL ZIP: 61114-8018	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE
Andrew J. Heinisch	true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original Date: January 13, 2005
/21/2005 EC00PER 00000047 121216 1450367 \ /	ncluding cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 003104 FRAME: 0634**

Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd. Attorneys at Law 6815 Weaver Road Suite 300 Rockford, Illinois 61114-8018

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Triair Company, (Assignor), a Michigan corporation, is the owner of the following trademarks now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark	Registration No.	Date of Registration
SWEEPSTER	1,450,367	August 4, 1987

WHEREAS, Sweepster, L.L.C., (Assignee), a Michigan Limited Liability Company, is desirous of acquiring said registered and pending trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, and its successors in interest, all right, title and interest in and to said trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and registration thereof, and including all common-law and other rights in said trademarks, all claims, demands and causes for action, both at law and in equity, that Assignor may have, or may hereinafter acquire, on account of any infringement of said trademarks and the registrations thereof prior to the date hereof, and does hereby empower Assignee, and its successors in interest, to sue for and collect the same, to its and their own and absolute use.

RECORDED: 01/19/2005

Triair Company

Gerard Spencer

Title: Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 003104 FRAME: 0635